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DeSisto Claims Steamtown Crown

Scott Walsh, Scranton Tipses-Tribune

SCRANTON — It didn’t matter how far ahead of him Tom
Beilby got. Robert DeSisto Jr. stuck to his game plan and ran his pace.

When Beilby slowed and dropped back, DeSisto had more than
enough to overtake him and pull away to victory.

DeSisto won the 26th Steamtown Marathon on a chilly, windy
Sunday. The 27-year-old from Mableton, Georgia, covered the 26.2-
mile trek from Forest City High School to Courthouse Square in
Scranton in 2 hours, 25 minutes and 18.37 seconds. That was almost
12 minutes ahead of the runner-up.

“You have to trust your fitness and trust that you’re running your
race,” DeSisto said. “Even if someone is out ahead of you or someone
is closing in on you, if you stay with what you’re doing everything is
going to work out in the end.”

Loc O, 46, from Williamsburg, finished second in 2:37:06.36.
Beilby, an Australian who lives in Denver, Colorado, finished third
in 2:38:21.35. Rounding out the top five were Andrew Whitacre of
Leesburg, Virginia, in 2:38:32.40 and Caleb Bendewald from Granbury,
Texas, in 2:38:48.35.

Heidi Peoples won the women’s race for a record seventh time.
The 43-year-old runner from Clarks Summit crossed the finish line as
the first female and 11th overall in 2:43:17.17. That time set the Female
Masters Division record, surpassing the previous mark of 2:52:58 set
by Jen Locke in 2001.

Peoples also won
Steamtown in 2008, 2010,
2012, 2015, 2018 and 2019.

Karen Bertasso Hughes
of Selkirk, New York, was
second in 2:48:57, while
Scranton’s Clare Schoen was
third in 2:54:56.

At the start of the race,
DeSisto and Beilby broke
away from the rest of the
field. They ran side-by-
side for the first four miles
before Beilby moved ahead.
He opened a 20-second lead
at Mile 7 and extended it to
25 seconds at Mile 8.

Even though he had
fallen behind, DeSisto
resisted the temptation to
chase Beilby. He knew about
the downbhills in the opening
miles and conserve his

Robert DeSisto, Jr., Men's Champion
PHOTO BY JIM CUMMINGS

energy for the uphills in the final three miles.

“I kind of made up my mind that I didn’t want to have anything
faster than like 5:27, 5:28 on those eatly miles rolling down into
Carbondale,” DeSisto said. “Tom opened up a gap on me, it stayed
there a bit. I just knew those last hills were coming; I didn’t want to
gas myself. I just wanted to run controlled until 90 minutes ot so and
then start pushing.”

But DeSisto didn’t have to chase Beilby. At the midpoint of the
race, Beilby began to struggle and came back to him.

The margin shrunk to 11 seconds at Mile 11, seven seconds at
Mile 12 and five seconds at the half (13.1 miles). DeSisto pulled
alongside Beilby in Mile 14 and had a two-second lead at Mile 15.

From there, he kept putting distance between him and Beilby
until Beilby fell out of sight.

“I kept running my same pace. I think it was more him dropping
a little bit off the pace than me really picking it up,” DeSisto said.
“That happens at this. Those first 10 (miles) can really shoot your
legs if you go too hard. I didn’t want that to happen because it would
make for a real painful (miles) 23 to 26. So it was about being in
control, not getting too emotional, not letting other things impact the
way I was running my race.”

All that remained was for DeSisto to make it to the finish line,
which he did without incident.

“You do a lot of training, a lot of miles by yourself,” DeSisto
said. “To kind of sce it all come together on race day almost makes
everything kind of worth it; all that stuff you put in to run it fast. It
was a great day, perfect marathon weather. Little bit of a headwind,
but other than that it was a perfect race day set up for me. I'm really
happy about it.”

Meanwhile, Beilby continued to drop back. That enabled O to
pass him for second around Mile 21.

It is the best overall finish in seven marathons for O, who placed
seventh at Steamtown in 2019 in 2:34:53, which ranks as the second-
fastest Men’s Masters time.

“I just was able to pick runners off,” O said. “I’'m a Masters
runner, so I was happy with my overall finish.

“I like the area. Scranton has always been good to me.”

Steamtown was the second marathon for DeSisto, who originally
is from Westford, Massachusetts, and ran at New York University. He
ran the Houston Marathon in January and finished in 2:33:58.

He was looking for a fall marathon and remembered coming to
Steamtown in 2018 to support his friend and NYU teammate Neil
Saddlet, who finished second overall.

“I love it. This place is beautiful this time of year with the trees,”
DeSisto said. “The course is fantastic, even on a hot day because it’s
so shaded. You're going to have a good time out there. It’s really fun
to run through the different communities along the way, see the folks
come out. The gravel part was fun; that’s when the legs started to feel
like a marathon. I love this area.”
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Peoples Grabs Seventh Steamtown Title

Scott Walsh, Scranton Times-Tribune

SCRANTON — Chalk it up to the home-course advantage.

Heidi Peoples ran the Steamtown Marathon numerous times and
knew what to expect. Karen Bertasso Hughes was running the race
for the first time and didn’t know what to expect.

So it’s not surprising Peoples used her experience to pull away
from Bertasso Hughes in the second half of the race and add to her
victory total.

For a record seventh time, Peoples won the women’s race. The
43-year-old runner from Clarks Summit completed the 26.2-mile run
from Porest City High School to Courthouse Square in downtown
Scranton on a chilly, windy Sunday in 2 hours, 43 minutes, 17.17
seconds, making her the first female finisher and 11th overall. Her
time set the Female Masters Division record, surpassing the previous
mark of 2:52:58 set in 2001 by Jen Locke.

“It’s a huge advantage, being a local and seeing the course several
times and knowing the mistakes you can make,” said Peoples, whose
other Steamtown wins came in 2008, 2010, 2012, 2015, 2018 and
2019.

Bertasso Hughes of Selkirk, New York, wound up second
in 2:48:55.84. Scranton’s Clare Schoen was third in 2:54:55.09.
Rounding out the top five were Kate Guy from Churchill, Ontario,
Canada in 3:00:41 and Amber Coppolo of Saratoga Springs, New
York, in 3:01:18.

A veteran of 27 marathons, Bertasso Hughes projected she
would run 2:40 on Sunday at Steamtown.

Peoples, meanwhile, was coming off running 1:15:53 at the
Philadelphia Distance Run Half Marathon on Sept. 17.

“I was more focused on the Masters record. I just had a great
half-marathon a few weeks ago, so I was focusing on that,” Peoples
said. “I saw the time Karen put in, a sub 2:40, and I knew if she ran
that I don’t think I had that in me today. But, I was going to give it
my best shot.”

For the first half of the race, Peoples and Bertasso Hughes took
turns leading with the other just yards behind. However, around Mile
15, Bertasso Hughes’ inexperience began to take its toll.

“I didn’t know what to expect going into this,” Bertasso Hughes
said. “They always warn you about the downhills. I don’t know if it
was the downbhills, the wind ot just me in general, I just felt it around
Mile 15. My gluts were cramping up a bit and got some blood
blisters on my feet. It was a little bit of a struggle.”

While Bertasso Hughes was starting to fade, Peoples stayed
strong, She gradually pulled away and won by a little more than 5%
minutes.

“Early on, I wanted to make sure I didn’t go out too fast,”
Peoples said. “I thought I was in pretty good shape, but Steamtown
is a deceiving one you can easily get sucked into with the downhill.
But, I tried to hold back a little bit. Once I went through the halfway
point, I thought if I was good for a few more miles I could start

picking up the pace or keeping the pace I was at.”

There was a buzz in the crowd gathered at Courthouse Square
upon hearing updates that Peoples was leading. As she approached
the finish line, they cheeted loudly for the local woman.

“That definitely helps and brings a lot of energy. I'm so happy to
hear that,” Peoples said. “I want to thank everyone who cheered and
were excited because it gets me excited and helps me out a lot.”

Although she finished second, Bertasso Hughes was grateful to
do so since she considered dropping out when she began to struggle.

“I didn’t think I was going to finish,” Bertasso Hughes said.

“I had a friend who I told to meet me at Mile 20 because I wasn’t
feeling great and was going to call it a day. But, I never saw her until
Mile 25. So [ figured I might as well finish this, what’s one more mile.

“I heard nothing but great things about this race, so I really
wanted to come check it out. It’s a great event. Maybe one day with a
tailwind and training for the downhill. But it was fun, even though it
was really painful at times.”

Schoen, the former Scranton Prep and Misericordia University
standout, ran her second Steamtown (fourth marathon overall) and
was the third-finishing female for the second year in a row.

She laughed when asked if she ever got within striking distance
of the top two runners.

“I was in my own little wotld back in third place,” Schoen said.
“But I had a good group of guys around me and I get to run the
course a lot, so I was able to mentally stay engaged with it.

“I’'m thrilled, this is great. This is what I wanted to do today.

I figured I could be under 2:55.
I definitely trained to go for that
number, so 'm happy to have it. Now [
I’'m happy to rest.”

Last year, Peoples was
disappointed to finish second at
Steamtown. So she definitely was
relishing Sunday’s win.

“T just felt like I fell apart, I was
getting old and everything was done,”
Peoples said. “I can’t take anything
for granted. I don’t know how long
this high will last. So if this is my
last one, at least I went out on a high
note.”

Might Sunday have been Peoples’
final race?

“Ill be happy if it is,” she said.
“But you see the community and you
always get sucked back into it. I can’t
say for sure. It depends on where I'm

at health-wise and everything else.”

Heidli Peoples, Women's Champion
PHOTO BY JIM CUMMINGS




o\ | | B

Hand Cycle
1) Chuck Canfield
2)  Rob Leiser

Men Overall

1) Robert DeSisto Jr.
2) Loc O

3) Tom Beilby

4)  Andrew Whitacre
5)  Caleb Bendewald

Masters Men

1)  Noel Guy

2)  Mirek Baranowski
3) Brandon Ginsburg

Local Men

1) Mirek Baranowski
2)  Ellis Aikey

3) Brandon Fogarty

Iron Horse (Men)
1)  Marty McAndrew
2)  Cameron Killian
3)  Derek Hitesman

Big Boy (Men)

1)  Jamie Sinasac
2)  Bryce Harrison
3)  Gerard Longo

Men Under 25

1)  Evan Rogotzke
2)  Ellis Aikey
3)  Brandon Fogarty

Men 25 - 29

1) Justin Skavery
) Frederick Wilson IT
)

Bryan Baratian
) Orion Boylston

& LN

Men 30 - 34
Jeff Bash
Tim Macken
Donald Bird
Troy Reinsel
Tom Wilson

Lo
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Macungie
Nazareth

Mableton
Williamsburg
Denver
Leesburg
Granbury

Churchill
Brodheadsville
Wappingers Falls

Brodheadsville
Bloomsburg
New Ringgold

Dalton
Wilkes Barre
Wayland

Stephenson
Shickshinny

Dunmore

Rochester
Bloomsburg
New Ringgold

Mount Carmel
Baltimore
New York
Severna Park

Collingswood
Ridgewood
Clarks Summit
Butler
Ridgewood

PA
PA

GA
PA

CO
VA
X

ON
PA
NY

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
NY

VA
PA
PA

NY
PA
PA

PA

MD
NY
MD

NJ
NY
PA
PA
NY

Gun
1:46:54
2:35:59

2:25:19
2:37:07
2:38:22
2:38:33
2:38:49

2:41:17
2:41:47
2:46:57

2:41:47
2:43:49
2:48:26

3:23:19
3:34:20
3:39:56

4:13:07
4:18:50
4:37:18

2:40:49
2:43:49
2:48:26

2:45:07
2:56:32
2:57:42
2:57:50

2:40:43
2:45:34
2:50:25
2:51:33
2:53:49

Men 35 - 39

1) Tommy Pearson
2)  Nate Tagg

3) Ryan Johnson

4)  Tripp Southerland
5) Matthew Prybella

Men 40 - 44

1)  Matthew Richardson
2)  Daniel Lennox

3)  Michael Citro

4)  Bill Burgess

5)  Andrew Quigg

Men 45 - 49

1)  Jason Rimmer

2)  Kip Hoffman

3) Mike Lockmeyer
4)  Kamil Duzynski

5) J. Adrian Morales

Men 50 - 54

1)  Paul O’Hora
2)  Scott Avidon
3)  Paul Shaffer
4)  Xiwu Lin

5) Harry Huang

Men 55 — 59

1)  Hugo Vadillo

2)  Ramon Taveras
3) Ralph Ferraro

4)  Michael Schreder
5)  Pete Carmen

Men 60 — 64

1) James Nolan

2)  Luigi Buffone

3)  Scott Armstrong

Men 65 — 69

1) Nicholas DiMascio
2)  Lou Grunfelder

3)  Michael Leary

Men 70 +

1)  Bill Fiore

2)  Rick Fillman
3)  Steve Kopko

Lititz
Lancaster
Gaithersburg
Earlysville

Jamison

Silver Spring
Pawling
Wynnewood
Bethesda
Chagrin Falls

Dillsburg
Watsontown
Rutherford
Somers
Gaithersburg

Scranton

Fair Lawn
West Pittston
Collegeville
Broomall

Wood Ridge
Flushing
Scranton
Charlotte
Fayetteville

Collegeville
Frankfort
Pottstown

Reading
Flortham Park
Ellwood City

Clarks Green
Jersey Shore
Old Forge

PA
PA
MD
VA
PA

MD
NY
PA

MD
OH

PA
PA
NJ
NY
MD

PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA

NJ
NY
PA
NC
NY

PA
1L
PA

PA
NJ
PA

PA
PA
PA
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And the Winners Are...

2:42:29
2:45:51
2:46:25
2:51:06
2:51:55

3:01:41
3:05:32
3:07:04
3:08:20
3:08:42

2:56:16
2:58:17
3:02:52
3:08:27
3:11:14

2:53:10
3:07:08
3:13:35
3:16:26
3:17:49

3:12:30
3:22:22
3:25:08
3:27:24
3:27:56

3:10:27
3:20:56
3:23:32

3:34:43
3:46:14
3:46:43

4:24:24
4:59:11
4:59:25
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Women Overall

1)  Heidi Peoples

2)  Karen Bertasso Hughes
3)  Clare Schoen

4)  Kate Guy

5)  Amber Coppolo

Masters Women
1) Megan Hansen
2) Latoya Harwell
3) Katie Bicksler

Local Women

1)  Heidi Peoples

2)  Clare Schoen

3) Samantha Snead

Anthracite (Women)
1) Kerri Haskins

Phoebe Snow (Women)
1)  Allie Dyson

2)  Carla Lytle

3)  Christine Filer

Women Under 25

1)  Erin Atkinson

2)  Emma Helstrom
3) Bianca Pourmussa

Women 25 - 29

1)  Karalyn Schmidt
2)  Kendall Sigman
3)  Ashley Schappe
4)  Taxia Arabatzis

Women 30 - 34
1)  Amanda Fox
2)  Ali Huber

3)  Jane Brinks

4)  Jenna Garrity
5) Laura Frazho

Women 35 — 39

1)  Kara Mondoskin
2) Lindsay Cathro
3)  Samantha Snead
4)  Erin Nomland
5) Megan Natale

Women 40 - 44

1)  Karolina Viquez
2)  Jennifer Schramm
3) Laureen Sheypuk
4)  Jennifer Surmick
5) Shana Keeler
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Clarks Summit
Selkirk

Scranton
Churchill
Saratoga Springs

Middletown
Gales Ferry
Boiling Springs

Clarks Summit

Scranton
Blakely

Danville

Berkshire
Dunbar
Union City

Winchester
Philadelphia
Philadelphia

Conshohocken
Adamstown
Schuylkill Haven
Saco

Sunnyside
Middleburg
Haverford
Morton
Henrico

Devon
Alexandria
Blakely
Oley
Sugatloaf

San Jose
Harrison
Clarks Summit
Drums

Old Forge

PA
NY
PA
ON
NY

VA
CT
PA

PA
PA
PA

NH

NY
PA
NJ

VA
PA
PA

PA
MD
PA
ME

NY
PA
PA
PA
VA

PA
VA
PA
PA
PA

NY
PA
PA
PA

Gun
2:43:18
2:48:57
2:54:56
3:00:41
3:01:18

3:03:01
3:15:35
3:23:09

2:43:18
2:54:56
3:16:07

5:59:55

4:11:00
4:13:39
4:40:31

3:21:55
3:22:59
3:23:18

3:23:39
3:24:07
3:25:24
3:27:23

3:03:39
3:09:57
3:15:50
3:18:01
3:21:.07

3:10:31
3:16:04
3:16:07
3:18:22
3:23:34

3:25:13
3:28:29
3:32:32
3:35:23
3:38:11

Women 45 — 49

1)  Kathleen Monforto
2)  Michelle Mariotti
3)  Taylor Bain

4)  Melanie Tremblay
5)  Gretchen Vassar

Women 50 - 54

1)  Sonya Weber-Peters
2)  Jennifer Goodman
3) Lisa Bleyzer

4)  Laura Bunte

5)  Leslie Moran

Women 55 - 59

1)  Caitlin Loehr

2)  Kathleen Keller

3)  Mary Ann Lawrenson
4)  Kristen Savola

5)  Vijaya Para

Women 60 — 64

1) Hilary Goodman
2)  Jean Norton

3)  Amber Rader

Women 65 — 69

1)  Stephanie Danahy
2)  Peggy Flood
3)  Patty Phillips-Pavlock

Women 70+
1)  Nancy Werthmuller

Lautrel Springs
Old Forge
Austin
Brossard
Parkton

Annville
Bayville

Thiells

Sparks Glencoe
Scranton

Ithaca
Berwick
Thompson
Chatlottesville
Matlboro

Spring House
Wurtsboro
Moseley

Winchester
New London

Hanover Township

Scott Township

NJ
PA
X
QC
MD

PA
NJ
NY
MD
PA

NY
PA
PA
VA
NJ

PA
NY
VA

VA
CT

PA

Forest City Regional School District
Superintendent Daniel Gilroy (right) accepts
the Honorary Race Chairperson award from

Steamtown Race Director Bill King.
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And the Winners Are...

3:24:03
3:25:31
3:26:07
3:36:56
3:38:39

3:43:51
3:45:00
3:50:23
3:58:16
3:58:43

3:28:44
3:52:25
3:56:33
4:02:07
4:03:36

3:25:51
3:53:34
4:03:14

4:09:52
4:51:38
5:25:40

7:06:13

Please forward your suggestions for improving
The Steamtown Marathon to
racecommittee@hotmail.com.
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The Steamtown Marathon 2023 Testimonials

This race has all the charm of a hometown race and

the organization of one much larger. You feel like
you're in on inside jokes before you even step foot in
Forest City thanks to hilarions (and informative) race
communication emails from the assistant race director
Jinme Cummings. The volunteers and spectators are
equally warm and welcoming. This race was such a good
time. The route takes you through a wide variety of
areas so youll never get bored. The wooded trail section is
gorgeons in the fall and the residential areas are bustling
with homemade aid stations, music, and cheering. This
race has so much heart, you leave Scranton glowing from
it. I hadn't heard of this race prior to this year (I'm ont
of state) but the word needs to be spread far and wide:
everyone will be better for having experienced Steamtown.

K. C. from New Jersey

I enjoyed it enongh to sign up for a second. The other
runners on the course were incredible and the spectator
spots were in the right place for the added boost. After
the half mark there is a stretch of beanty and solitude
on the bike path. The time of year makes for the best
foliage. The big hill by the end has wonderful supporters
who knew the right ways to motivate me stay running.

One day I hope to return.
E. N. from New Mexico

The best thing about this race hands down are the
volunteers, especially the high school kids. Their energy,
enthusiasm and hospitality were outstanding.

I loved the fact that runners got to stay warm inside
Forest City High School instead of being excposed to
chilly weather pre-race. What I loved most was freshly-
cooked food at the finish line. I get chills after a race so I
really appreciated the soupy stuffs.

1 would recommend this race.

H. K. from New York

First time running this marathon and only my 2nd
marathon. This was a fantastic event, from the
organization to amaging community support. The
number of water and Gatorade stations, port-a-potties
and all of the cheerleaders and house parties along the
route made this race so much fun! I just need to find

a place to bhill train - it’s difficult when you live in an
area called Big Flats!

A. N. from NY

The post-race festivities are first-rate, starting and
ending, for me, with the hot perogies. And of course,
the spectators are, well, spectacular! For such a
relatively small race, it is truly amazing to see so many
people, out and cheering for random running strangers.
If 1 planned to continue doing marathons, and 1

only did one per year, this would be it. Highly and

unreservedly recommended.

W.A. from NY
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The Steamtown Marathon 2023 Testimonials

The group that organizes and manages this race have
thought of everything. Everyone I heard talking about
it was in agreement that it was the most organized,
thonghtful, and creative marathon experience they had
ever been involved in. The support from volunteers and
the local communities is overwhelming. This is a world

class experience with a small-town feel.

D. K. from New York

A beauntiful conrse, spectacular autumn scenery. The
)
greater Scranton area is so welcoming to the runners -

and the organization of the race is flawless!

R. S. from MD

The Steamtown Marathon is very organized. The race
commuittee does an amazing job communicating with

all entrants from the minute yon sign up until a nonth
or two post-race. I promise you will love the emails.

The course is very good for a Boston qualifier or a first
marathon or anything in between. This race also is a
smaller race if that is better for you. It’s a point-to-
point race. 1t starts at Forest City High School. This
gives you time to warm up inside the school before the
start. A bhuge plus compared to bigger fall races. The
volunteers are exceptional at every level. A free post-race
massage is offered too. Thats another small-town race
benefit. Many people run this more than once. That says
enongh about this race alone.

M.G. from PA

First time running Steamtown. What an awesome race
and what tremendous organization! Everything was so
well staffed and timed out, the packet pickup, the bus
transportation to the start, the wonderful kids at the
school who were so full of cheer and energy, the volun-
teers and supporters along the course and the many fire
and rescue, police, and first aid personnel we saw all
along the conrse, AND that amazing finish line hot
Jfood. ALL Wonderful. Thank you so much. Theres
a lot for the people of Forest City, Scranton and all of
the places along the course to be proud of at the Steam-
town Marathon, and it shows!

Bob Worrell Ruckle

This was my first marathon and I must thank_yon and
everyone who helped put it on! I am so happy I came
back home to run my first marathon. It was truly one of
the best days and races ever. 1 know I will be back again!

Jessica Amabile

Such a fantastic race. "Thanks for all your work. A
top race in the country!

Roselle Schutte

This was my first marathon, but from what I saw and
what has been said it might just be the best one I ever
do! From the packet pick up to the finish line every-
thing was smooth sailing (except from mile 21 on lol)
but in all seriousness the spectators and volunteers were
so supportive and is what pushed me to the finish line!
L] definitely be back! Thank you!

Cory Dane
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lﬁjured?
We'll help

Our sports medicine teams treat athletes of all ages. And with
locations throughout central, northeastern and south-central
Pennsylvania, all equipped with the latest technology, you can
get leading-edge diagnosis, treatment and rehabilitation

right where you need it — close to home.

You'll be back on your feet (and back in the game) in no time.

Need treatment for a sports injury?
Request a consultation: geisinger.org/sportsmed

Geisinger
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STEAMTOWN 2023 MARATHON OFFICIAL RESULTS

Official order of finish is determined by clock time.
Note: Chip times are used to qualify for Boston, however, Steamtown uses gun times to determine age group awards and the awarding of prize money.

Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip
*Chuck Canfield 67 M Macungie PA 1:46:55 1:46:54 83  Bryan Smith 34 M Pleasant Mount PA 3:10:50 3:10:47
*Rob Leiser 68 M Nazareth PA 2:36:00 84 Richard Nichols 38 M Gaithersburg MD 3:10:54

*Hand Cycle 85 Brian Bader 43 M Nyack NY 3:10:59
1 Robert DeSisto Jr. 27 M Mableton GA 2:25:18 86 Kevin Eberlin 41 M Mountain Top PA 3:11:06
2 Loc O 46 M Williamsburg PA 2:37:07 87 J. Adrian Morales 45 M Gaithersburg MD 31111
3 Tom Beilby 33 M Denver CcO 2:38:21 88  TPatrick Kilduff 32 M Nazareth PA 3:11:54
4 Andrew Whitacre 38 M Leesburg VA 2:38:33 2:38:33 89 Matthew Gillis 39 M Phoenix MD 3:12:06
5 Caleb Bendewald 29 M Granbury X 2:38:48 2:38:49 90  Richard Barni 40 M Hatfield PA 3:12:19
6 Jeff Bash 32 M Collingswood NJ 2:40:43 2:40:43 91 Hugo Vadillo 55 M Wood Ridge NJ 3:12:27
7  Evan Rogotzke 22 M Rochester NY 2:40:49 2:40:49 92 Matthew Chaloux 36 M Ann Arbor MI 3:12:52
8 Noel Guy 44 M Churchill ON 2:41:17 2:41:16 93  Brian Barrett 43 M Rockville MD 3:12:52
9 Mirek Baranowski 43 M Brodheadsville PA 2:41:46 94 Robert Vahos 26 M Cold Spring NY 3:13:02

10 Tommy Pearson 38 M Lititz PA 2:42:29 95 Paul Shaffer 54 M West Pittston PA 3:13:23
11 Heidi Peoples 43 F Clarks Summit PA 2:43:17 96 Michael Tamulis 49 M Fairfield cT 3:14:19 3:14:11
12 Ellis Aikey 21 M Bloomsburg PA 2:43:49 97  Matthew Martone 43 M Selinsgrove PA 3:14:26 3:14:23
13 Justin Skavery 29 M Mount Carmel PA 2:45:07 98 Dominic Bordo 27 M Jessup PA 3:14:35 3:14:25
14 Tim Macken 31 M Ridgewood NY 99 David Kuntz 39 M Nazareth PA 3:14:40 3:14:32
15 Nate Tagg 38 M Lancaster PA 100  Kenneth Anderson 39 M Sykesville MD 3:14:46 3:14:46
16 Ryan Johnson 36 M Gaithersburg MD 101 Brian Dunleavy 32 M Philadelphia PA 3:14:55
17  Brandon Ginsburg 43 M Wappingers Falls NY 102 Ned Williams 40 M Schnecksville PA 3:15:11
18  Brandon Fogarty 22 M New Ringgold PA 103  Latoya Harwell 44 F Gales Ferry cT 3:15:30
19 Karen Bertasso Hughes 39 F Selkirk NY 104 Jane Brinks 32 I Haverford PA 3:15:37
20  Donald Bird 34 M Clarks Summit PA 105 Jason Booher 49 M Harrodsburg KY 3:15:39
21 Thomas Cobb 24 M Haverstraw NY 106 Jason Recht 26 M Arlington VA 3:16:02
22 Tripp Southerland 38 M Earlysville VA 2:51:06 107 Lindsay Cathro 38 F Alexandria VA 3:15:52
23 Troy Reinsel 33 M Butler PA 2:51:33 108  Connor Houseknecht 26 M Elysburg PA 3:16:00
24 Matthew Prybella 35 M Jamison PA 2:51:54 109  Samantha Snead 35 F Blakely PA 3:16:06 3:16:00
25  Mario Zarate 37 M Meshoppen PA 2:52:48 110 Owen Morrissey 33 M Waldwick NJ 3:16:08 3:15:50
26 Paul O’Hora 51 M Scranton PA 09 111 Xiwu Lin 52 M Collegeville PA 3:16:25 3:16:19
27 Tom Wilson 33 M Ridgewood NY 2:53:49 112 Aaron Moul 34 M Conshohocken PA 3:16:21
28 Clare Schoen 26 F Scranton PA 2:54:56 113 Matthew Hoffman 43 M Conshohocken PA 3:16:21
29 Victor Beloded 36 M Myrtle Beach SC 2:56:00 114 Christopher Barnabei 41 M Gettysburg PA 3:16:36
30 Jason Rimmer 46 M Dillsburg PA 2:56:15 115 Terry McGinty 42 M Springfield NJ 3:16:37
31  Frederick Wilson 11 26 M Baltimore MD 2:56:32 116  Kenneth Lynch Jr 18 M Clarks Summit PA 3:16:28
32 Tim Nowakowski 37 M Factoryville PA 2:57:02 117 David Deming 44 M Cambridge MA 3:16:53
33 William Mayhew 24 M Franklinville NJ 2:57:26 118  Jonathan Grace 32 M Wiashington DC 3:17:01
34 Bryan Baratian 27 M New York NY 2:57:42 119 Michael Lopatofsky 42 M Union Dale PA 3:17:32
35 Orion Boylston 28 M Severna Park MD 2:57:49 120 Harry Huang 54 M Broomall PA 3:17:36
36 Kip Hoffman 48 M Watsontown PA 2:58:17 121 Jenna Garrity 33 F Morton PA 3:17:58
37 Spenser Lee 27 M Phoenix AZ 2:58:22 122 Eric Morrison 45 M Baltimore MD 3:18:06
38  David Nolan 32 M Chalfont PA 2:58:26 123 Erin Nomland 36 F Oley PA 3:18:09
39 Dan Gavin 23 M Scranton PA 2:58:49 124 Michael Carroll 44 M Doylestown PA 3:18:20
40  Timothy Remkiewicz 24 M Atlington MA 2:59:12 125 Michael Neal 48 M Lakeville PA 3:19:00 3:18:58
41 Rick Lencsak 32 M Hoboken NJ 2:59:23 126 Conor Orr 35 M Denville NJ 3:19:00 3:18:53
42 Brandon Dashiell 30 M Mifflinburg PA 3:00:34 127 Omar Mostafa 37 M Denville NJ 3:19:01 3:18:55
43 Nick Budinski 30 M Rochester NY 3:00:40 128 Corey Cappelloni 48 M Wiashington DC 3:19:06
44 Kate Guy 45 F Churchill ON 3:00:41 129  Dylan Metz 31 M Kissimmee FL 3:19:13
45 Stephen Cunningham 32 M Brooklyn NY 3:01:13 130 Aaron Proujansky 43 M Ithaca NY 3:19:11
46 Amber Coppolo 34 F Saratoga Springs NY 3:01:17 3:01:16 131 Andrew Bergmann 31 M Norfolk VA 3:19:18
47  Matthew Richardson 43 M Silver Spring, MD 3:01:41 3:01:38 132 Erik Anderson 44 M Lancaster PA 3:19:22
48  Mark Modic 38 M Brecksville OH 3:02:06 3:02:04 133 Adrian Cruz 41 M Brooklyn NY 3:19:22
49 Daniel Morin 28 M Philadelphia PA 3:02:06 3:02:04 134 Usmanpatel Biradar 45 M Monroe Township ~ NJ 3:19:39
50 Adam Reade 27 M Midlothian VA 3:02:13 3:02:10 135  Stephen Housenick 54 M Kingston PA 3:20:26
51 Mike Lockmeyer 46 M Rutherford NJ 3:02:52 136 Richard Juergensen 46 M Sparks Glencoe MD 3:20:30
52 Megan Hansen 44 F Middletown VA 3:03:00 137 Luigi Buffone 62 M Frankfort 1L 3:20:54
53 Jaroslaw Czyzewski 36 M Davie FL 3:03:02 138 Laura Frazho 34 F Henrico VA 3:20:54
54  Anthony Ferraro 23 M Scranton PA 3:03:15 139 Geoff Alaishuski 48 M Norristown PA 3:21:03
55  Amanda Fox 33 F Sunnyside NY 3:03:39 140 Joe TLadesic 36 M New Ringgold PA 3:21:23
56 Ryotaro Honda 27 M Wilkes Barre PA £ 141 Jameson Rainey 28 M Gouldsboro PA 3:21:42
57 JD Lavallee 36 M Henniker NH 3:04:52 142 Erin Atkinson 23 F Winchester VA 3:21:50
58 Donald Naseef 29 M Norristown PA 3:05:04 143 Andrew Conklin 40 M New Hope PA 3:21:46
59 Daniel Lennox 43 M Pawling NY 3:05:31 144  Ramon Taveras 56 M Flushing NY 3:22:21
60 Austin Petril 27 M Media PA 3:06:31 145 Emma Helstrom 23 F Philadelphia PA 3:22:38
61  Matthew Ammon 33 M Harrisburg PA 3:06:38 146 Katie Bicksler 42 F Boiling Springs PA 3:23:05
62 Bobby Asher 38 M Tarrytown NY 3:06:49 147  Bianca Pourmussa 23 F Philadelphia PA 3:22:59
63 Michael Citro 43 M Wynnewood PA 3:07:04 148 Marty McAndrew 36 M Dalton PA 3:23:12
64 Scott Avidon 51 M Fair Lawn NJ 3:07:08 149 Scott Armstrong 60 M Pottstown PA 3:23:26
65 Andrew Zgrabik 35 M Brecksville OH 3:07:43 150  Megan Natale 37 F Sugarloaf PA 3:23:24
66 Sam Kuchwara 31 M Scranton PA 3:08:05 151  Eric Osberg 48 M Kensington MD 3:23:30
67 Matt Dragon 36 M Ambler PA 3:08:09 152 Karalyn Schmidt 27 F Conshohocken PA 3:23:05
68  Bill Burgess 44 M Bethesda MD 3:08:19 153 Taryn McAndrew 37 F Dalton PA 3:23:40
69 Kamil Duzynski 45 M Somers NY 3:08:26 154 Sean Doyle 44 M Pleasantville NY 3:23:41
70 Andrew Quigg 43 M Chagrin Falls OH 3:08:41 155 Winston Lee 50 M Brooklyn NY 3:23:41
71 Michael Molyneaux 41 M Canonsburg PA 3:08:58 156 Kathleen Monforto 46 F Taurel Springs NJ

72 Seth Callahan 27 M Newark DE 3:09:01 3:08:56 157 Kendall Sigman 27 F Adamstown MD

73 Daniel Krawczyk 39 M Syracuse NY 3:09:11 3:09:07 158 Bill Bamford 49 M Severna Park MD

74 James Alfonso 32 M White Plains NY 3:09:19 3:09:16 159 Michael Legath 31 M White Haven PA 3:24:09 3:24:05
75  Nicholas Denniston 27 M Hawley PA 3:09:20 160 Trey Windwehen 43 M Purcellville VA 3:24:42 3:24:33
76  Matthew Levine 26 M Succasunna NJ 3:09:31 161 Gerald Tabios 54 M Elmhurst NY 3:24:48 3:24:40
77  Zach Sibson 26 M Philadelphia PA 3:09:31 162 Kevin Beals 42 M Haddon Township ~ NJ 3:24:58 3:24:54
78 Matthew Picarello 33 M New York NY 3:09:45 163 Ralph Ferraro 55 M Scranton PA 3:25:03
79 Ali Huber 31 F Middleburg PA 3:09:57 164 Brian Roslund 40 M Clarks Summit PA 3:25:03
80 Dave Hitesman 30 M Reading PA 3:10:08 165 Robert Damiano 46 M Nicholson PA 3:24:59
81 James Nolan 60 M Collegeville PA 3:10:26 166 Karolina Viquez 44 F San Jose CR 3:25:05
82 Kara Mondoskin 35 F Devon PA 3:10:30 167 Jeff Pellis 47 M New York NY 3:24:59




STEAMTOWN 2023 MARATHON OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip
168 Kyle Cooper 32 M Philadelphia PA 255  Melanie Tremblay 45 F Brossard QC 3:36:55 3:36:46
169 Ashley Schappe 27 F Schuylkill Haven PA 256 Amy Buckley 31 F Hoboken NJ 3:37:11 3:36:59
170 Tommy Wester 37 M West Caldwell NJ 257 Brandon Timm 27 M Hatboro PA 3:37:17 3:37:03
171 Michelle Mariotti 45 F Old Forge PA 258  Michael Coyne 51 M New York NY 3:37:19 3:37:12
172 Hilary Goodman 60 F Spring House PA 259 Doug Carpenter 24 M Hatboro PA 3:37:30 3:37:07
173 Taylor Bain 45 F Austin TX 260 Katharine Kurnas 37 F Stroudsburg PA 3:37:31 3:37:15
174 Jay Jones 48 M Schnecksville PA 261 Caden Cox 21 M West Chester PA 3:37:52 3:37:33
175 Jessi Longacre 34 F Corinth NY 262 Shana Keeler 41 F Old Forge PA 3:38:11 3:37:49
176 Brendan Dwyer 42 M Dalton PA 263 Matt Fuentes 45 M Binghamton NY 3:38:36 3:38:16
177 Brian Schuck 45 M Hanover PA 264 Gretchen Vassar 46 F Parkton MD 3:38:39 3:38:26
178  Daniel Taupin 37 M Narberth PA 265 Samantha Berlow 37 F Harrison NY 3:38:48 3:38:37
179  Andrew Whitman 54 M Baltimore MD 266 Eug Mariotti 48 M Old Forge PA 3:38:51 3:38:42
180 Steve Lu 53 M Basking Ridge NJ 267 Sven Kaufel 46 M San Jose CR 3:39:20 3:38:58
181 ‘Taxia Arabatzis 29 F Saco ME 268 Thomas Stluka 64 M Beecher IL 3:39:32 3:39:30
182 Michael Schreder 56 M Charlotte NC 269  ‘Terrence Toole 55 M Waltham MA 3:39:41 3:39:30
183 Max Muller 24 M DuBois PA 270  Michael Scott  Bowman 51 M Winchester VA 3:39:44 3:39:41
184 Hadley Chu 30 F Rye NY 271 Bill Tavenner 60 M Hentico VA 3:39:44 3:39:25
185 Megan Giguere 38 F Dover NH 272 Mike Bell 42 M Lake Ariel PA 3:39:55 3:39:38
186 Nicholas Donnelly 37 M Manchester PA 273 John Reid Jr 48 M Greensboro NC 3:39:55 3:39:45
187 Pete Carmen 57 M Fayetteville NY 274 Derek Hitesman 34 M Wayland NY 3:39:55 3:39:10
188 Michael Giambalvo 28 M Old Tappan NJ 275  Michael Tacono 36 M New Orleans LA 3:40:00 3:39:35
189  Bronwyn Bird 37 F Lambertville NJ 276 Sarah Damiani 38 F Wayne PA 3:40:03 3:39:45
190  Brittany DeBord 33 P Lambertville NJ 277 Jack Davis 61 M Scranton PA 3:40:05 3:40:02
191 Jonmichael Brennan 45 M Archbald PA 278 Richard Patterson 60 M Ridgefield CT 3:40:22 3:39:59
192 Jennifer Schramm 40 F Harrison NY 279 Mitchell Swords 37 M Lititz PA 3:40:28 3:40:11
193  Christine Brace 39 F Westminster MD 3:28:16 280  Christopher Laudo 55 M Lancaster PA 3:40:29 3:40:12
194  Kenneth Barker 55 M Mahopac NY 3:28:35 281 Aurelio Vito 62 M East Stroudsburg ~ PA 3:41:00 3:40:41
195  Caitlin Lochr 57 F Ithaca NY 3:28:32 282 Christine Stroka 39 F Roaring Brook Twp PA 3:41:19 3:41:12
196 Jonathan Handman 54 M Poughkeepsic NY  3:2849  3:28:39 283 Bryce Lowrey 38 M Hummelstown PA 3:41:23 34112
197  Peter LaMoreaux 50 M Brewster NY 3:28:51 3:28:44 284 Daniel Taggerty 60 M Rochester NY 3:41:41 3:41:24
198 Brian Burke 34 M Scranton PA 3:28:59 3:28:50 285  Katie Kellermann 34 F Bedford NH 3:41:56 3:41:45
199 Emily Lundquist 29 F Philadelphia PA 3:29:23 3:29:11 286 Allison Baker 35 3 Philadelphia PA 3:42:14 3:41:56
200 David Lundquist 34 M Philadelphia PA 3:29:24  3:29:12 287 Michacl Tornambe 43 M Throop PA 34216 342:10
201 Brett Hina 56 M Philadelphia PA 3:29:25 3:29:15 288 Mark Kania 35 M Chicago 1L 3:42:32 3:42:12
202 Mason Palissery 27 F Pittsburgh PA 3:29:30 3:29:28 289 Robert McBride 49 M Nazareth PA 3:42:46 3:42:27
203 James Trotter 41 M West Chester PA 3.29:31 3:29:13 290 Andrew Machak 30 M Clarksburg PA 3:42:47 3:42:14
204 Jeremy Hirtz 42 M Clarks Summit PA 3:29:32 3:29:25 291  Morgan Gilhooley 28 F Harveys Lake PA 3:42:47
205 Sarah Manfroni 36 F  Vermilion OH  3:29:51 3:29:36 292 Michael Prokop 31 M Schenectady NY 3:42:22
206 Patrick Langan 35 M Wayne PA 3:29:52 3:29:36 293 Michelle Namiak Armezzani43 F Peckville PA 3:42:58
207  Christian Tapia 41 M Wilkes Barre PA 3:29:57 3:29:52 294 Suzanna Pareja 41 F Scranton PA 3:43:19 3:43:04
208  Rachel Fahey 28 F Danville PA 3:29:58 3:29:47 295 Ben Musial 20 M West Pittston PA 3:43:24 3:42:51
209  James Whittel 54 M New Hampton NY 3:29:58 3:29:44 296 Drew Martin 39 M Frederick MD 3:43:36 3:43:11
210 Katherine Maximov 28 F  Baltimore MD  3:30:08  3:29:56 297 Adam Ritter 41 M Poughkeepsie NY 34344 34338
211 Angela Cheung 39 P New hope PA 3:30:25 3:30:12 298  Chris Carski 63 M Parkton MD 3:43:46 3:43:16
212 Justin Cawley 44 M New York NY 3:30:28 125 299  Sonya Weber-Peters 52 F Annville PA 3:43:50 3:43:42
213 Alyssa Kristeller 24 3 Taylor PA 3:30:29 3:30:21 300 Sonya Bressler 48 P Fredericksburg PA 3:43:51 3:43:42
214 Lizzie Mann 24 F Parkville MD 3:30:37 3:30:36 301 Kevin Burnett 53 M Athens PA 3:44:03 3:43:58
215 Evan Harkins 29 M West Chester PA 3:30:45 3:30:33 302 Mark Jurgens 51 M New York NY 3:44:07 3:43:35
216 Jeffrey Costa 56 M Woodstock GA 3:30:51 3:30:42 303 Dwight Grant 55 M Scarsdale NY 3:44:09 3:43:28
217  Robert Ledesma 57 M Sunnyside NY 3:31:04 3:30:58 304  Aubrey Alexander 37 F Albuquerque NM 3:44:23 3:44:00
218 Katie Callahan 33 F Rumson NJ 3:31:08 305 Thomas Lamanna 57 M New Providence NJ 3:44:40 3:44:31
219  Tarissa Hoffmann 29 ¥ Annandale NJ 3:31:18 306 Gene Coletta 39 M Philadelphia PA 3:44:46 3:44:28
220 Riley Stauffer 20 F Allentown PA 307 Alaric Fox 59 M Willington CcT 3:44:47 3:44:31
221  Nicole Feledy 24 F Dix Hills NY 308 Meghan Chrobock 29 F Fort Lauderdale FL 3:44:56 3:44:50
222 Nicolas Whitman 34 M Fort Worth TX 309 Domenique Lanza 34 F Briarcliff Manor NY 3:44:58 3:44:27
223 Melissa Joyce 28 F King Of Prussia PA 310 Jennifer Goodman 51 F Bayville NJ 3:44:59 3:44:39
224 Brian Whitehead 53 M Barboursville VA 311  Frank Zgrabik 40 M Northfield OH 3:45:00 3:44:48
225 Taureen Sheypuk 43 F Clarks Summit PA 312 Lou Mucciolo 64 M Wilkes Barre PA 3:45:07 3:45:05
226 Janelle Werner 35 F Beavertown PA 313 Dan Kweder 62 M ErieErie PA 3:45:09 3:44:28
227 Justin Zechman 43 M Beavertown PA 314 William Boscarino 51 M East Hampton NY 3:45:21 3:45:08
228 Blase Fiorilla 31 M Downingtown PA : 315 Adam Ortwein 38 M Easton PA 3:45:42 3:45:34
229  Steven Urken 58 M Decatur GA 3:33:23 316 Angelica Flores 44 F Hanover PA 3:45:49 3:45:31
230 Maydur Rahman 35 M Queens Village NY 3:33:29 317 Vincent Reilly 37 M Eldred NY 3:45:55 3:45:31
231  Michael Kim 49 M Cresskill NJ 3:33:30 318 Lou Grunfelder 69 M Florham Park NJ 3:46:14 3:46:03
232 Martin McKenna 46 M Sunnyside NY 3:33:36 319 Matt Colgan 38 M Simpson PA 3:46:14 3:45:48
233 Brian Danver 36 M Rockville MD  3:33:39 320 Kyle Perry 27 M Dunmore PA 3:46:23 3:45:46
234 Matt Dinnocenti 25 M Spring City PA 3:33:40 321 Peter Marney 55 M Hoboken NJ 3:46:31 3:46:12
235 Patrick Cosgrove 26 M Scranton PA 322 Don Fuller 53 M Mechanicsburg. PA 3:46:32 3:46:08
236 Hok Wong 47 M Great Neck NY 323  Christopher Zelno 34 M Clarks Summit PA 3:46:32 3:46:16
237 Gregory Zimdahl 38 M New York NY 324 Luis Carbonell 52 M Woodbridge VA 3:46:33 3:46:15
238 Jimmy Weiderhold 51 M Collegeville PA 325  Stacey Mears 43 F Drums PA 3:46:36 3:46:27
239 Andy Chosak 44 M Bethlehem PA 326 Francesca Cugini 38 F Westerville OH 3:46:37 3:46:08
240 Cameron Killian 25 M Wilkes Barre PA 327 Sondra Lyness 44 F Guilford IN 3:46:39 3:46:17
241 Surya Yalamanchili 53 M Endicott NY 328 Brandon Ossont 29 M Archbald PA 3:46:41 3:46:14
242 Kyengho Tee 54 M Hamilton ON 329 Michael Leary 67 M Ellwood City PA 3:46:43 3:46:15
243 Nicholas DiMascio 67 M Reading PA 330 Kiristen Lombardo 28 F Pittston PA 3:46:46 3:46:25
244 Michael Byers 33 M Danville PA 331 Catherine Power 28 F Chicago 1L 3:46:46 3:46:26
245 Jacob Schneider 43 M Scranton PA 332 Eric Kramer 34 M Holbrook NY 3:47:03 3:46:17
246 Eric Kratzinger 54 M Malvern PA 333 Don Lavin 62 M Scranton PA 3:47:09 3:47:02
247 Jennifer Surmick 44 F Drums PA 334 Jay Montgomery 49 M Tyler Hill PA 3:47:24 3:46:54
248 Amanda Taylor 38 i Bangor PA g 335 Benjamin Snell 48 M Lancaster PA 3:47:26 3:47:07
249  Olivia Paules 25 P Reading PA 3:35:41 3:35:26 336 Jamie Loehr 61 M Ithaca NY 3:47:28
250  Spenser Talkington 24 M Philadelphia PA 3:35:43 337 Amy Vicki 32 P Olyphant PA 47 3:47:31
251  David Wexler 50 M Briarcliff Manor NY 3:35:49 338 Hdgar Escobar 26 M Boston MA 3:47:48 3:47:14
252 Zoltan Feledy 49 M Centerport NY 3:36:06 339  Michael Kroll 44 M Lancaster PA 3:47:51 3:47:32
253 Joey Wrabel 26 M Philadelphia PA 3:36:26 : 340 Michael Cummings 39 M Scranton PA 3:47:51 3:47:38
254  Bernardo Hernandez 62 M New York NY 3:36:36 3:36:32 341 Anthony Hierro 26 M Moscow PA 3:47:52 3:47:16




STEAMTOWN 2023 MARATHON OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip
342 Kassie Sly 37 F California MD 3:48:01 429  Ronald Bailey 58 M Shamong, NJ 3:59:40 3:59:10
343 Brenda Brawley 42 F Shavertown PA 3:48:05 430 Yulia Hanin 52 F Brooklyn NY 3:59:47 3:59:11
344 Steven Storm 36 M Hanover PA 3:48:17 431 Lynn King 53 F Scranton PA 3:59:47 3:59:32
345 David Byers 30 M Manassas VA 3:48:30 432 Richard Griffin 53 M South Abington Twp PA 3:59:48 3:59:18
346 Justin Rowan 32 M New York NY 3:48:32 433 Taryn Irizarry Trudnak 38 F Peckville PA 3:59:54 3:59:39
347  Kelsey Whitehead 30 F Martinsburg wv 3:48:35 434 Taylor Chiang 27 F Princeton NJ 4:00:03 3:59:18
348  Daniel Jones 38 M East Rutherford NJ 3:48:36 435 Dave Marcotte 59 M Catonsville MD 4:00:26 3:59:57
349 Shanna Peterson 47 F Phoenixville PA 436 Austin Kunkle 26 M Milton PA 4:00:29 4:00:00
350 Douglas Farrell 35 M Union City NJ :49: 437 Robert Evans 44 M Connellsville PA 4:00:40 4:00:15
351 Jose Carreno 45 M Annandale VA 3 49: 38 438  Maria Gallagher 49 F Wallingford PA 4:00:57 4:00:41
352 Emma Lasky 23 B Sterling VA 3:49:40 439 Suhas Sheth 58 M Piscataway NJ 4:01:01 4:00:19
353 Innocent Rwakonda 56 M Milford PA 3:49:49 440 Joanna Wong 46 F Great Neck NY 4:01:06 4:00:58
354 Amy Dotzel 29 F Mountain Top PA 3:50:03 441 Justin Ondrey 45 M Throop PA 4:01:13 4:00:15
355 Shirish Cheeti 54 M Chester Springs PA 3:50:22 442 Rebecca Ruggles 35 F West Pittston PA 4:01:23 4:00:53
356 Lisa Bleyzer 50 F Thiells NY 3:50:23 443 Jaclyn Serafin 46 F Bear Creek Twp PA 4:01:40 4:01:25
357 Harry Conn 55 M Midlothian VA 3:50:27 444 Thanh Ly 43 M Mineola NY 4:01:40 4:00:59
358 Gemma Ward 34 F Long Island City NY 3:50:43 445 Nicholas Dyson 37 M Surprise AZ 4:01:51 4:01:37
359 Michael Wynn 56 M Clarks Summit PA 3:50:57 446 Ryan Quinn 40 M Seaside Park NJ 4:01:55 4:01:17
360 Marcos Huarcaya 50 M Philadelphia PA 3:51:12 447 Wyatt Smith 33 M Unityville PA 4:01:59 4:01:30
361  Spencer Seabaugh 26 M New York NY 3:51:22 448 Michael Haryes 55 M West Chester PA 4:02:02 4:01:20
362 David Convery 25 M Hatboro PA 3:51:23 449 Kiristen Savola 58 F Charlottesville VA 4:02:06 4:01:50
363 Amanda Denney 39 F Newark DE 3:51:26 450 Carson Gilvey 31 F Lancaster PA 4:02:11 4:01:39
364 Joseph Garito 45 M Willow Grove PA 3:51:26 451 Sarah Sanfield 20 P Herndon VA 4:02:24 4:02:07
365 Anthony Lewis 37 M Scranton PA 3:51:27 452 Courtney Breen 34 F Brooklyn NY 4:02:41 4:02:23
366 Kate Winterbottom 38 B Riverton NJ 3:51:33 453 Miguel Navarro 50 M Heredia CR 4:02:52 4:02:17
367 Katie Gillespie 30 F North Wales PA 3:51:52 454 Fabio Escalante 56 M Heredia CR 4:02:53 4:02:19
368 Valentina Dal Pozzo 38 F New York NY 3:51:56 455 john lazarchick 62 M Mobile AL 4:03:04
369 Fernando Duran 62 M West Hempstead NY 3:52:00 456 Amy Jordan 27 F Danville PA 4:02:37
370 Tom Himmelsbach 60 M Landisville PA 3:52:10 457 Amber Rader 64 P Moseley VA 4:03:00
371 Kathleen Keller 55 F Berwick PA 3:52:25 458  Carrie Roth 50 F Midlothian VA 4:03:00
372 Stephanie Jackson 34 F Marlboro NY 3:52:28 459 trang trinh 54 F Lees Summit MO 4:03:18
373 Michael Hamilton 23 M Berwyn PA 3:52:30 460 Vijaya Para 56 F Marlboro NJ 4:03:17
374  Dmitry Fay 25 M Hatboro PA 3:52:52 461  Christopher ~ Moye 43 M Oak Ridge NJ 4:03:48 4:03:46
375  Santos Salinas 61 M Colleyville X 3:52:58 462 William Cook 69 M Scranton PA 4:04:16 4:03:53
376 Thomas Vinansky 19 M Jermyn PA 463 Joanne del Pilar 55 F Kew Gardens NY 4:04:25 4:03:51
377 Chad Ayers 41 M South Orange NJ 464 Joseph Cullen 65 M Bethesda MD 4:05:05 4:04:27
378 Lynn Akins 44 F Denver cO 465 Michael Bohan 37 M Nanticoke PA 4:05:07 4:04:22
379  Shane McGrath 26 M Ashland PA 466 Myungsung  Song 53 M New York NY 4:05:16 4:04:54
380 Kori Zablotsky 32 F Pittston PA 467 Cara Frankosky 33 F Houston TX 4:05:16 4:04:40
381 Jean Norton 61 F Wurtsboro NY 468  Gerald Murray 28 M Philadelphia PA 4:05:29 4:04:47
382 Rambo Nalluri 47 M Malvern PA 469 Michael Quinn 57 M Richmondale PA 4:05:37 4:05:31
383 Sara Mortley 39 F Endicott NY :54: 470 Tara Hambrose 27 F Endicott NY 4:05:40 4:05:09
384  Adam Jones 37 M Ashburn VA 3:54:09 471 Timothy Johnson 68 M Montrose PA 4:05:56 4:05:36
385  Alex Richwalder 40 M Newark NY 3:54:12 472 Joseph Dorsey 37 M Los Angeles CA 4:06:25 4:05:59
386 Chris Cunningham 36 M Lake Ariel PA 3:54:21 :54: 473 Ryan Rodriguez 19 F Unionville NY 4:06:55 4:06:27
387 Helen Guo 26 F Scranton PA 3:54:24 3:54:06 474  Hitesh Mahajan 40 M Morris Plains NJ 4:07:01 4:06:18
388 Heidi Evans 42 F Connellsville PA 3:54:30 3:54:04 475 Jonathan Sensenig 46 M Athens PA 4:07:03 4:06:54
389 Trisha Chambers 36 F Kirkwood NY 3:54:41 3:54:29 476  Stuart Hutchinson 51 M Havre De Grace MD 4:07:05 4:06:47
390 Karrah Weaver 30 F Martinsburg wv 3:55:10 477 Michael Gaulin 52 M New York NY 4:07:33 4:06:43
391 Joseph FitzPatrick 36 M Philadelphia PA 3:55:18 478 Carolyn Newkirk 50 B Pittsburgh PA 4:07:47 4:07:08
392 Kaitlin Cushner 33 F Barnesville PA 3:55:30 479 Mauricio Leon Correa 31 M Middletown NY 4:08:07 3:21:16
393 Liz Gurzynski 25 F Shickshinny PA 3:55:30 480  Daniel Scialla 20 M Allentown PA 4:08:08 4:07:42
394  Thomas Shechan 33 M Forest City PA 3:55:36 481 Kevin Talley 21 M Lake Ariel PA 4:08:26 4:07:44
395 Jack Anderson, Jr. 66 M Westminster MD 3:55:48 482 Paula Weiman 60 F Winchester VA 4:08:32 4:08:11
396 Allison Sizemore 38 F Pittsburgh PA 3:56:05 483 William Tratthen TIT 33 M Archbald PA 4:08:47 4:08:31
397  Kevin James 30 M Southampton PA 3:56:08 484 Noah Schock 23 M Scranton PA 4:09:16 4:09:00
398  Christopher ~ Waters 36 M Glendale NY 3:56:10 485  William Scialla 49 M Allentown PA 4:09:24 4:08:58
399  Paul Oldakowski 45 M Huntersville NC 3:56:16 486 Jenny Hughes 46 F South Abington Twp PA 4:09:28 4:09:04
400  Zachary Kahley 36 M Harrisburg PA 3:56:24 487  Simon Heath 48 M Toronto ON 4:09:50 4:09:14
401 Mary Ann Lawrenson 59 F Thompson PA 3:56:32 488  Stephanie Danahy 66 F Winchester VA 4:09:52 4:09:31
402 Robert Kolodzieski 31 M Olyphant PA 3:56:35 489 Mickey Allen 67 M Tacoma WA 4:10:10 4:09:53
403 Andrew Enders 39 M Harrisburg PA 3:56:41 490 Amit Patel 43 M Edison NJ 4:10:40 4:09:58
404 Alex Piehl 30 M Old Forge PA 3:56:47 491 Hrishikesh Sirpotdar 47 M East Brunswick NJ 4:10:41 4:09:59
405 Mario Mendoza 31 M Lombard 1L 3:56:48 492 Jeffrey Albert 57 M Effort PA 4:10:58 4:10:38
406 Christian Scotti 25 M Tunkhannock PA 3:56:52 493 Allie Dyson 36 F Berkshire NY 4:11:00 4:10:46
407 Fred Schofield 55 M Clarks Summit PA 3:56:55 494 Alexis Bennett 33 B New York NY 4:11:01 4:10:37
408  Mark Frock 53 M West Deptford NJ 3:56:58 495 Richard Wayman 55 M Lansing NY 4:11:13 4:10:55
409  Phillip Gertz 36 M Gouldsboro PA 3:57:05 496 Josh Klimovich 44 M Souderton PA 4:11:21 4:11:05
410 Bob Ruckle 57 M Bristow VA 3:57:18 497 Steven Bird 45 M New York NY 4:11:25 4:10:56
411 Julie Shirley 46 F Blairsville PA 498 Jessica Swearingen 42 F Milwaukee W1 4:11:35 4:11:19
412 Michael Enten 33 M Brooklyn NY 499  Nina DeSilva 27 F Philadelphia PA 4:11:40 4:11:31
413 Dia Becker 32 F Philadelphia PA 500 Alex Groysman 42 M Scranton PA 4:11:53 4:11:37
414 Andrew Beidler 56 M Scranton PA 501 Michelle Palmer 54 F Pittsburgh PA 4:12:18 4:11:34
415 Kourtney DiSiro 43 F Sellersville PA 3:57:49 502 Julia Covelli 36 F Pittsburgh PA 4:12:31 4:11:59
416 Michael Coco 61 M Pittston PA 3:58:00 503 Patrick Rodio 51 M Collingswood NJ 412:41 4:12:06
417 Anthony Tamburello 48 M Glassboro NJ 3:58:15 504  Lindsay Crow 40 F Columbia MD 4:12:44
418  Adrian Bumbulsky 34 i Tamaqua PA 3:58:16 505 Jamie Sinasac 44 M Stephenson VA 4:12:20
419 Heather Bachand 47 F Winchester VA 3:58:19 506  Kimberly Chandler 34 F Northumberland PA 4:13:23
420 Brian Hilburt 45 M Dallas PA 507  Carla Lytle 46 F Connellsville PA 4:12:58
421 Karina Rosser 32 F Olyphant PA :58:35 508 Eliza Kempton 42 F Kensington MD 4:13:15
422 TLaura Bunte 52 F Sparks Glencoe MD 3:58:42 509  Andrew Caraballo 46 M Weehawken NJ 4:13:56 4:13:29
423 Jill Snowdon 47 P Dallas PA 3:58:43 510 Lisa Everswick 33 F Bear Creek Twp PA 4:13:56 4:13:21
424 Tony Maloney 25 M Tunkhannock PA 3:58:46 511 Kevin Woon-Fat 50 M Mississauga ON 4:14:00 4:13:24
425 Leslie Moran 53 B Scranton PA 3:59:01 512 Nadege Foofat 44 3 Winchester VA 4:14:05 4:13:44
426 Andrew Hall 21 M Peckville PA 3:59:05 513 Shamus Keeler 43 M Bethesda MD 4:14:41 4:14:20
427 Amanda Katchmar 23 I Allston MA 3:59:14 514 Melanie Nave 37 I Springfield PA 4:14:45 4:14:04
428  Johanna Gehlbach 33 F Henrico VA 3:59:19 515  Michael Catalano 38 M Scranton PA 4:15:04 4:14:43
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516 Zac Mendoza 30 M Philadelphia PA 4:15:24 604 Aldrich Gamboa 40 M Bridgewater NJ 4:30:28 4:30:02
517 Lisa Campisi 42 F Matlon NJ 416:01 605 Nirav Shah 45 M Roslyn NY  431:08  4:30:27
518 Tammy Pittsman 52 F Jefferson Twp PA 4:16:11 606 Jen Long 53 F Clifford Township ~ PA 4:31:16
519 Melinda Cours 46 F Dalton PA 416:17 607 Ashlee Sheibley 22 F Duncannon PA 4:31:34
520 Leanne Shoemaker 31 F Palmyra PA 4:16:41 608  Maria Rosales 53 F Rockville MD 4:31:42
521 Lauren Wialters 35 F Belvidere NJ 4:16:43 609 Kathy Bachofer 47 F Allentown PA 4:31:59
522 Ernie Newland 65 M Manassas VA 4:16:43 610 Andrea Torres 49 F Ellicott City MD  4:32:31
523  Shari Schrack 45 F State College PA 4:16:47 611 Bob Paone 66 M Archbald PA 4:32:47
524 John Alunni 44 M Dallas PA 4:16:51 612 Jaclyn Rickus 35 F Philadelphia PA
525 John Schultz 64 M Dunmore PA 4:17:09 613  Andrew Choma 36 M Rochester NY
526 Kelli Bretz 53 F Hummelstown PA 4:17:16 614 Justin Wall 30 M Pittston PA
527 John Stacy 66 M Winchester VA 615  David Bohrer 68 M Endicott NY
528 Nicole Telford 26 F Wyoming PA 616 Cory Warford 27 M Klingerstown PA
529  Jennifer Hill 52 F Broad Run VA 617 Ashley Kelley 36 F Annville PA
530 Maggie Lau 44 F Mineola NY 4:18:03 618 Justin TLondon 29 M Philadelphia PA
531 Josh Irvan 53 M Downingtown PA 619 Timothy Lutz 55 M Philadelphia PA
532 Suzanne Irvan 49 F Downingtown PA 620  Sean St. Ledger 33 M North Wales PA
533 Bryce Harrison 25 M Shickshinny PA 621 Samuel Lux 32 M Lehighton PA
534 Nikolette Lawrence 44 F Birdsboro PA 622 Gary Moore 48 M Scranton PA
535 Gopal Kollengode 54 M Woodstock MD 623 Jacob Scott 19 M Throop PA
536 Jennifer Lefever 47 F Lancaster PA 624 Brandon Adams 39 M Wayne PA
537 Dan McKinney 43 M Vestal NY 625 Michael Jones 39 M Moscow PA
538 Amy Randolph 56 F Afton VA 4:19:48 4:19:32 626 Michael Burock 37 M Easton PA
539  Mary Sampey 37 F Dunbar PA 4:19:51 4:19:24 627 Brooke Wilkins 31 F Greentown PA
540 Robert Skiba 31 M Susquehanna PA 4:19:54 4:19:09 628 John Palmieri 66 M Baldwinsville NY
541 Santina Salerno 43 F Warwick RI 4:20:01 4:19:14 629 Adithya Iyer 19 M Woodstock MD
542 Sharon Skeete 52 F Briarwood NY 4:20:08 4:19:18 630  William Getzloff 36 M Reading PA
543  Michael Machulsky 40 M Harrisburg PA 4:20:17 4:19:54 631 Christina Connors 31 F Jessup PA 4:36:42
544 Jared Yantek 22 M Bethel Park PA 4:20:19 4:19:34 632 Sara Melick 31 F Scranton PA 4:36:30
545  Elaine Cheng 50 F Chatlottesville VA 4:20:42 633  Gerard Longo 24 M Dunmore PA 4:36:45
546 Kim Sorensen 37 F Wycombe PA 4:20:50 634 Jack Donahue 26 M RedHill PA 4:36:57
547  Amy Kratzer 44 F Beavertown PA 4:21:17 635 FEric Nelson 41 M Palmyra PA 4:37:06
548 Katherine Chang 53 F Ashburn VA 4:21:18 636 Amanda Kinney 31 F Riverside CA 4:37:00
549  Sean Doyle 51 M Pickering ON 4:21:23 637 Bob Krick 69 M Wauwatosa WI
550 Nicholas Nystedt 22 M Harrisburg PA 4:21:35 638  Abhishek Dwivedi 46 M Edison NJ
551  Chris Paynter 25 M Wilkes Barre PA 4:21:42 639  Kevin Go 35 M Mount Laurel NJ
552 Jeff Steeber 28 M Canonsburg PA 4:22:03 640 Katey Burke 35 F Philadelphia PA
553  Kevin Long 55 M Clifford Township ~ PA 4:22:09 641 Timothy Zweier 26 M Glen Mills PA
554  Kevin Klatt, Jr. 28 M Scranton PA 4:22:09 642 Chandrasekhar Para 58 M Marlboro NJ
555 Habib Khan 38 M Forest Hills NY 4:22:25 643 Charles Mathers 49 M Clarks Summit PA
556 Christopher Fisher 41 M Palmyra PA 4:22:33 644 Christopher Rumer 31 M Scranton PA
557 Jeffrey Legg 44 M Honesdale PA 645 James Deom 37 M Sugatloaf PA
558 Valerie Lalor 53 F Sparta NJ 646 Ryan O’Neill 22 M Hockessin DE
559  Chase Martin 39 M Mount Dora FL 647 Jacob Schott 26 M Port Jervis NY
560  Elzbieta Mastaj 61 F Sparta NJ 648 Ina Lynch 51 F Clarks Summit PA
561 Nick DeSantis 40 M Old Forge PA 649 Lisa Owens 57 F Scranton PA
562 Alexandra Bak-Boychuk 50 F Lafayette Hill PA 650  Craig Healy 52 M Bala Cynwyd PA 4:39:50
563  Michael Pohndorf 46 M Califon NJ 651  Erin Muthler 44 I8 Williamsport PA 4:40:13
564 Joey Giattino 20 M Hoboken NJ 652 Eric Meder 33 M Hoboken NJ 4:40:31
565 Tara Probert 39 F  Babylon NY 653  Christine Filer 34 F  Union City NJ 4:40:31
566  Bill Fiore 72 M Clarks Green PA 654  Beth Weiderhold 53 F Collegeville PA 4:40:43
567 Clayton Over 36 M Scranton PA 655 Mark Garvey 58 M Scranton PA 4:40:52
568 Manoj Swearingen 44 M Milwaukee W1 656 Andrew Stewart 36 M Ashley PA 4:41:03
569 Jamie Brooks 53 F Connellsville PA 657  Danny Perry 33 M New York NY 4:41:19
570  Nicholas Chulock 36 M Bloomsburg PA 658 Margaret Tran 22 r Hockessin DE 4:41:30
571 Meghan Bowlby 38 F Sparta NJ 4:25:02 659 John Donahue 51 M Red Hill PA 4:41:36
572 Dave Hyson 40 M Stewartstown PA 4:25:02 660 Cory Vesey 33 M Winfield PA 4:41:41
573 Martin Perlick 58 M Philadelphia PA 4:25:15 661 Andrea Hiller 26 F Philadelphia PA 4:41:43
574  Gina Contreras 56 I Middletown NY 4:25:33 662 Kevin Cope 28 M Bloomsburg PA 4:42:01
575 Jeffrey Ginsberg 58 M Jermyn PA 4:25:44 663 Ruth Cope 57 F Frackville PA 4:42:03 4:41:17
576 Nancy Welch 37 F  Bear DE 42612 42557 664  Elizabeth Marzen 35 F  Lehighton PA 4:42:09 4:41:36
577 Becca Scofield 38 F Philadelphia PA 4:26:18 4:26:01 665 Jennifer Everett 31 F Lehighton PA 4:42:15 4:41:43
578  Grant Brown 30 M Reading PA 4:26:32 4:26:16 666 Annie Cunningham 24 F Clinton cTr 4:42:17 4:41:39
579 Logan Hutton 31 M Lancaster PA 4:26:33 4:26:17 667 Justin Pino 55 M Pitman NJ 4:42:27 4:42:02
580  Nitin Patel 50 M Edison NJ 4:27:00 668  Cynthia Vidal 46 F Blackwood NJ 4:42:27 4:42:04
581 Ellen Sallusti 35 F Clarks Summit PA 4:27:01 669 Abigail Zeiler 23 r Harrisburg PA 4:42:40 4:42:01
582 Bryan Tatro 36 M Boston MA 4:27:01 4:26:24 670 Doug Lynn 55 M Rehoboth Beach DE 4:42:41 :
583  Ryan Magill 51 M Binghamton NY 4:27:04 4:26:48 671 Veronica Kane Dickson 44 F Ottawa ON 4:42:57
584 Roseann Salasin 63 F Richmond VA 4:27:13 4:26:41 672 Amy Pohndorf 47 F Califon NJ 4:43:00
585  Josee Rundquist 29 F Harpers Ferry WV 4:27:49 4:27:22 673  Mary Schmidt 59 F Staten Island NY 4:43:53
586 John Ivan 29 M Nanticoke PA 4:27:53 4:27:39 674  Kathryn Tartaglia 37 i Enola PA 4:44:08
587 Brian Whitlock 34 M Charlestown IN 4:28:12 4:28:00 675 Helen Ward 57 F Lee MA 4:44:11
588 David Quan 30 M King Of Prussia PA 4:28:21 676 Alyssa Reinhart 52 T Drums PA 4:44:13
589  Jamie Kruger 45 F Hummelstown PA 4:28:31 677 Tracy Smithnosky 43 F Drums PA 4:44:14
590  Jackie Shulack 33 F Bridgewater NJ 4:28:32 678  Sarah Pryal 34 F Jermyn PA 4:44:20
591  Ezer Kang 55 M Bethesda MD 4:28:32 679 Heather Agentovich 24 F Annville PA
592 Lisa Heller 52 F Macungie PA 4:28:34 680  Richard Szwerc 59 M Montgomery Village MD
593 Jeff Wolfe 60 M Mantua NJ 4:28:48 681  Maryam Hosseini 51 F Germantown MD
594 Ashton Dainty 20 M Scranton PA 4:29:10 4:28:17 682 Brian Krypel 55 M Forty Fort PA
595 Brian Vieki 38 M Olyphant PA 429:13 683 Galen Gardner 25 F  Mountain Top PA 44700 4:46:42
596  Katie Killian 26 F Wilkes Barre PA 684  George Stydahar 67 M Brooklyn NY 4:47:04 4:46:31
597 Diana Mintzer 32 F Perkiomenville PA : 685 Marc Eigg 57 M Fairport NY 4:47:06 4:46:24
598  Bill Lovell 36 M Clarks Summit PA 4:29:31 686 Joanne McGinty 58 F Horsham PA 4:47:22 4:46:36
599 Abby Searfoss 36 E Exeter PA 4:29:37 687  Beth Wendell 53 F Warwick NY 4:47:25 4:46:47
600 Jack Giattino 19 M Hoboken NJ 4:29:37 688 Krista Smith 51 F Greenfield PA 4:47:35 4:46:47
601 Joseph Giattino 53 M Hoboken NJ 4:29:37 689  Abbie Taime 24 F Ballston Spa NY 4:47:40 4:46:58
602  Maria Zulkoski 55 F Hanover Township PA 4:29:38 690 Ashley Derr 40 r Bloomsburg PA 4:48:44 4:47:59
603 Joe Guilyard 66 M PA PA 4:30:07 4:29:17 691  Maribeth Fives-Gutierrez 48 F Denville NJ 4:48:50 4:48:25
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692 Anthony Heier 29 M Bloomsburg PA 4:48:52 4:48:04 779 Patricia Dehaven 48 F Tobyhanna PA 5:19:22 5:18:34
693 Jan Brown 45 F Benton PA 4:48:56 4:48:09 780  Justin Welling 42 M Scarsdale NY 5:20:20 5:19:29
694 Chris Brown 48 M Benton PA 4:48:58 4:48:12 781  Madhuri Yalamanchili 49 F Endicott NY 5:20:56 5:20:02
695  Heather Roberts 44 I Gaithersburg MD 4:49:29 4:48:41 782 Megan Charley 25 B Columbus OH 5:21:06 5:20:22
696 Brian Healy 60 M Garnet Valley PA 4:49:19 783 Alycia Booth 31 F Scranton PA 5:21:16 5:20:51
697  Wendy Guzenski 44 F Wyoming PA 784 Tyler Catapane 26 M Bellevue WA 5:21:31 5:21:00
698 Maureen Walsh 53 F Old Forge PA 785  Jung nam Lee 66 M Hawthorne NJ 5:21:33 5:21:18
699 Jessi Purawic 28 F Asheville NC 786 David Yurkavage 52 M Pittston PA 5:22:05 5:21:07
700  Mike Wells 52 M Wesmont NJ 787 Tina Vu 30 F Allentown PA 5:22:13 5:21:15
701 Kim Blaum 34 F Bear Creek Twp PA 788  Kathleen Nelson 51 F Peckville PA 5:22:13
702 Peggy Flood 67 F New London CT 789 Kelly Wroten 50 M Baltimore MD 5:22:44
703 Will Jin 54 M Toronto ON 790 Jonathan von Ahnen 47 M Fairfax A 5:22:53
704 Liam Flynn 22 M Doylestown PA 791 Carleen Lavin 61 P Scranton PA 5:23:52
705  Omar Nelson 23 M Oneonta NY 792 Dawn Walker 52 F Richmond VA 5:24:32
706 Leslie O’Connor 22 F Archbald PA 793 Tom Burke 61 M Scranton PA 5:25:34
707 Tania Salaneck 43 F Leesport PA 794 Patty Phillips-Pavlock 68 F Hanover Township  PA 5:25:39
708 Herb Nicolo 65 M Telford PA 795 Ed Hunter 72 M Annapolis MD 5:26:10
709  Adesh Singh 48 M Parsippany NJ 4:56:20 796  Corey Bartell 40 M Scranton PA 5:26:42
710 Patrick Martin 54 M Toronto ON 4:56:27 797 Dina Maxwell 52 F Ithaca NY 5:28:05
711  Christine Mentone 43 F Sussex NJ 4:56:40 798 MichaelJoseph May 64 M Scranton PA 5:28:10
712 Stephen Maughan 50 M Gouldsboro PA 799  Jason Boxter 46 M Frackvile PA 5:29:07
713 Glenn Witt 50 M Mechanicsburg PA : : 800  Glenn Jahrsdoerfer 48 M Northport NY 5:30:05
714 Melissa Ransom 39 F Tunkhannock PA 4:57: 06 4:56:26 801  Sarah Donahue 41 F Pittston PA 5:30:26
715 James Kincel 42 M Olyphant PA 4:57:17 4:56:31 802  Trina Mullis 48 F Germantown MD 5:31:08
716 Jessica Amabile 38 F Newnan GA 4:57:32 4:56:42 803  Manny Fisher 38 M Honey Brook PA 5:31:16
717 Peter Heckman 39 M Trenton NJ 4:57:38 4:56:54 804 Ed Brzoza 56 M Lawrence Township NJ
718  Dean McFadden 56 M Voorhees NJ 4:56: 30 805 David Wedge 51 M Dublin PA B
719 Robert Schmidt 41 M Endicott NY : 806 Larry Kurtzman 60 M Plainview NY 5:32:30
720 Michael Considine 53 M Swedesboro NJ 807  Brian Timko 43 M Cambridge MA 5:33:27
721 Tom Gaynord 65 M Scranton PA 808 David Walker 62 M Perkasie PA 5:35:01
722 Jason Laboranti 31 M Woodstock GA 809  Shannon Andes 54 3 Manassas VA 5:36:17
723 Kirk Matoushek 62 M Simpson PA 810 Moira Gassenmeyer 26 F Avondale PA 5:37:13
724 Claire Pisano 37 F Jersey City NJ 811 Kiristen Nytch 48 i Endwell NY 5:38:16
725 Rick Fillman 70 M Jersey Shore PA 812 MartiAnn Schenck 47 F Southampton PA 5:38:16
726 Steve Kopko 71 M Old Forge PA 813 Kathi Myers 54 F Narvon PA 5:38:56
727  Deanna Muller 57 F Hummelstown PA 814 David Strunk 39 M Philadelphia PA 5:40:00
728  Paul VanLuvender 46 M Taylor PA 815  Victoria Henderson 33 F Richmond VA 5:40:09
729 Greg Dobash 49 M Mountain Top PA 816 Jeff Connor 62 M Somerville MA 5:40:28 5:39:5
730 Riza Heller 39 F Stroudsburg PA 817  William O’Dell 33 M Forest City PA 5:41:46 5:40:57
731 Will Bassett 33 M Alburtis PA 818  Sarah Kocher 39 3 Dunmore PA 5:43:22 5:42:26
732 Suresh Palli 56 M Livingston NJ 819 Nate Slezak 31 M Cleveland OH 5:43:59
733 Gina Gliniecki 39 F Archbald PA 820  Terry Spisak 62 M Cleveland OH 5:44:00
734 Kaitlyn Epler 25 F Slippery Rock PA 821 Bill Martin 64 M Shavertown PA 5:44:01
735  Katherine Benz 60 F Chester NJ 822 Andrew Timonere 38 M Cherry Hill NJ 5:44:23
736 Aldo Braccetti 62 M Warwick NY 823  Christina Roach 30 B New Castle DE 5:45:01
737 Wilton Alston 64 M Rochester NY 824 Richard Kader 65 M Somers Point NJ 5:47:45
738 Mark Gerchman 60 M Old Forge PA 825  John Larkin 39 M Wayne PA 5:48:27
739  Donald Dingle 56 M Lewisburg PA 826  Daniel Agrell 33 M Greentown PA 5:50:49
740 Damien Duignan 43 M Midland Park NJ 827 Douglas Nolan 36 M Dumfries VA 5:51:57
741 Georgina Kersavage 36 F Scranton PA 828  Michele Rodriguez 57 F Key West FL 5:53:25
742 Bill Ardoline 31 M Dupont PA 829  Kelly Tabara 54 F Saint Paul MN 5:55:36
743 Melissa Klock 39 F Danville PA 830 Ann Nolan 61 F Horseheads NY 5:56:45
744 Jenna Spinelle 37 F State College PA 831  Anthony Fitzgibbons 59 M Lebanon PA 5:57:01
745 Savannah Stephens 38 F Jermyn PA 832 Liv McHugh 30 B ‘ork PA 5:57:

746 Robert Harmer 35 M Peckville PA 833  Kerri Haskins 52 F Danville NH 5:59:55 :

747 Meghan Mclntyre 37 F Scranton PA 834 Roy Van Buren 61 M Woburn MA 5:59:55 5:59:11

748  Regina Hastings 50 F Philadelphia PA 835 Rebecca Hetrick 25 F Bethlehem PA 6:01:39 6:00:50

749 Kelly Carr 31 F Sewell NJ 836 Will Pfadenhauer 25 M Mc Lean VA 6:01:40 6:00:50

750  Lianne Maloney 33 F Somerdale NJ 837  Milia Wee 50 F Huntingdon Valley ~ PA 6:05:20 6:04:52

751 Ryan Mitchell 46 M Belmar NJ 838  Michelle Lefebvre 31 F Revere MA 6:07:09 6:06:19

752 Joseph Capooci 27 M Scranton PA 839  Soraya Lucas 51 F Jenkintown PA 6:07:49 6:07:22

753 Jacqueline Corrigan 31 F Jenkintown PA 840  Meigo Fitzpatrick 45 F Union Dale PA 6:13:16

754 Justine Lengyel 47 r Dalton PA 841 Lisa Thompson 60 P Lake Hopatcong NJ 6:15:52 H

755 Scott Thompson 47 M Madison cT 842 Brooke Tesche 47 F King Of Prussia PA 6:20:04 6:19:17

756 Cheryl Leonard 33 F Thompson PA 843 Al Bova 69 M Bethlehem PA 6:20:05 6:19:19

757 Zoe Artz 38 F Philadelphia PA 844  Wendy Sartin 66 F Jenkins Township ~ PA 6:24:39 6:23:48

758  Sherry Vriesema 53 F Lake Frederick VA 845  Ashley Unovitch 36 ¥ Carbondale PA 6:25:08 6:24:20

759  Bart Reitter 52 M Schwenksville PA 846  Gerard Bednash 61 M Archbald PA 6:25:14 6:24:17

760 Munyaradzi ~ Rwakonda 52 F Milford PA 847  Janessa Bednash-Kura 33 F Jermyn PA 6:25:14 6:24:16

761 Jaime Recht 58 F Chevy Chase MD 848  Samuel Parri 68 M Fairlawn OH 6:34:03

762 Adam Cook 24 M Melrose MA 849  Denny Pryal 65 M Archbald PA 6:42:15 :41:

763  Stefanie Londo 40 F Philadelphia PA 850 Carlos Quintero 52 M Yonkers NY 6:43:41 6:42:50

764 Jeremy Spry 37 M Philadelphia PA 851 Dana Spano 47 F Cornwall NY 6:43:42 6:42:49

765 Vidyullatha Subravati 47 F Haymarket VA 852 Mary Ann Mazzei 60 F Dalton PA 6:44:24 6:43:30

766 Erica Sobol 42 F Mount Carmel PA 853  Lisa Conway 51 F Elmhurst Twp PA 6:44:25

767 Cody Makarsky 30 M University Park PA 854 Patrick O’Malley 54 M Scranton PA 6:49:01

768  Jennifer Lantro 40 F Cherry Hill NJ 855 Stephen Prokop 36 M Glen Lyon PA 6:52:02

769  Nicole Fiorilla 33 F Downingtown PA 856 Brandon Holl 36 M Pittston PA 6:54:00

770 ByoungKeol  Choi 43 M Cliffside Park NJ 857 Tony Kovatch 72 M Pittsburgh PA 7:01:41

771 Taylor Reidenbach 28 F Scranton PA 858 Nancy Werthmuller 72 F Scott Township PA 7:06:13

772 Robbie Whelan 21 M Camp Hill PA 859 Jack Moran 63 M Clarks Summit PA 7:22:40

773  Derek Koch 20 M Sussex NJ 860  Anthony Cerminaro 87 M Jermyn PA 7:22:41

774 Colette Blasko 53 F TLaurel Springs NJ 861 (Russ) McAndrew 50 M Avoca PA 7:22:41

775 Joseph Donnelly 60 M Newtown Square PA 862 Frank Healey 56 M Archbald PA 7:22:42

776 Justin Jay 25 M Milanville PA 863  Adrian Fedorco 68 M Wheeling wv 7:23:00 7:22:08

777  Bonnie Paul 50 F Huntingdon Valley ~ PA 5:18:26 864  William I Lawrence 64 M Scranton PA 7:23:02 7:22:06

778 Hayley Skorupa 27 F Fell Township PA 5:19:14 5:18:26 865 John Major 60 M Scranton PA 7:23:05 7:22:23
866 Roy Ezekiel Duran 36 M San Diego CA 7:25:50 7:25:38



Your neighbor.
Your health partner.

Christopher Urbanek, DO
Sports medicine, Dickson City

Providing world-class health care is more than the latest techniques and
equipment. It's everyone who cares for you along the way. At Lehigh Valley
Health Network, we know people make the difference, people with local
pride and family roots, people passionate about helping their neighbors.

From one neighbor to another: You'll always get our best - from
cancer care to orthopedics, family medicine, specialty care and more.

LVHN.org | 888-402-LVHN

Lehigh Valley
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A special thank you to the Iollowing Steamtown Marathon Race Committee

* Steve Brown * Bill King e Terri Policare

“Friends of the Marathon.” e i - Kevin Rog

* Joe Cummings Kevin Rogan

o : : ; ¢ Bobby Dodd * Mike May * Tim Rowland
Heient Oz of I-.IlbernlaHS e Sue D}odd * John Mcz}ovem e Tim Ritchie
* Archbald Community Ambulance * Lynn Dzielak * Pat McKnight * Rick Tornambe
* Blakely Community Ambulance * Justin Gagliardi * Jim Moran * Cynthis Weiss
* Anne Gallagher ¢ Darleen Oleski * Bill West
* Carbondale Cheerleaders * Carl Halkyer * Bob Maguire * Ted Zwiebel
* Cottage Hose Ambulance e Sarah Kenehan * Bob McGuire

* Dickson City Community Ambulance .
« Dr. Kirk Hinkley, MD Thank You Mile Sponsors!

* Dr. Thomas Krisandra, MD * American Postal Workers Union * National Running Center

* EJ the DJ * Comprehensive Physical Therapy Inc. * Northeast Pennsylvania Telephone
. . * Hampton Inn .S Runnine C LIC

* Elk Mountain Ski Patrol * Keystone Abtract Services Inc. cranton Running t.ompany

* Federal Building Team « McGovern John J. * The Forest City News Inc.

* Forest City Area Emergency Services

* Forest City High School Cheerleaders, National Finish I_ine and sponsors

Honor Society, and Student Council

o ) ) * A Little Pizza Heaven * Manning’s Farm Dairy
* Geisinger CMC Podiatry Residency Program o Alfredo’s Pizza Cafe « McDonald’s
* Greenfield Fire Company * Calabria Pizza and Restaurant * Montrose Area High School Advanced

* CHS Moses Taylor
* Cooper’s Seafood House

* ID Logistics Warehouse Employees Foods and Nutrition Class

* Jessup Hose Co. #2 Ambulance « DiMare Fresh Seranton . Scbiff s
* Johnson College Physical Therapist « Gerrity’s Supermarket * Stirna’s Restaurant
Assistant Program « Grande Pizza * Texas Roadhouse
* Kathy Kreis * Krispy Kreme * Weis Markets
* Ken McGraw
* Kings College Athletic Training Program Aid stations
* Lehigh Valley Hospital - Dickson City * Jessica and Sal Caterino * Vito Gentile and the Mid Valley
« Marywood University Athletic Training Program * Dean Brewer and the Montrose Cross Country Team (;ross (.Iountry Team
. . * Dave Marsico and the Old Forge Cross Country Team * Jim Griffiths and the Scranton HS
* Marywood University (Traffic Control) * Rachel Palko and the Western Wayne Honor Society Cross Country Team
* Marywood University Basketball Team * MaryAnn Gable and the Penn State Alumni Group * Trip O’Malley and the Dunmore
(Finish Line) * LeeAnn Spalding and the employees of Gentex Cross Country Team
* Matt Pompey — Scranton Dodge * Corey Foote and Carbondale Area HS ° Tiﬂ}] Ronchi and the Lackawanna
« Misericordia Universi eaffic Control * Don Mosley and the Mayfield Lions Trail Cross Country Team
SEloe | Uisiviiasly (Leisic Comitral) * Heather Horsley and Abington Heights HS * Jeff Dorunda and the Scranton
* Montage Mountain Ski Patrol * The Chris Matise Family Prep Cross Country Team
* Olyphant Community Ambulance * Lisa Paone and Valley View HS * Hagle Hose Company
e PennDOT * Alex Higley and the Holy Cross Country Team * Tracey and Bill Andrews

* Laura Evans and Lackawanna Trail Jr Field Hockey Team * Green Ridge Care Center

* PennSetrve

* Pennsylvania Ambulance

* Police and Fire Departments Along the Course - 2“23 Marathon COIII’SE captalns
* The Commonwealth Medical College Cynthia Weiss - Forest City/Starting Line Archbald - Pat Munley
« The Employees of Canada Dry/ Ed Osburn - Forest City/Starting Line Rails to Trails - Owen Worozbyt
Patricia Striefsky - Forest City/Starting Line - - Poli
Royal Crown of Scranton . . ’ Blakely - Terri Policare
Vandling - Chief Josh DeBevec S
. . . Olyphant - Terri Policare
* Kathleen Jobes Simpson - Chief Joe Unis .‘ . -
. bondal 1 Dickson City - Terri Policare
* Saint Joseph’s Center Carbondale - Harry Coleman i
Childs - Ned Clarke Throop - Ted Zwicbel
* Wm. Walker Hose Co. Ambulance Mayfield - Don Mosley Scranton - Ted Zwiebel
Jermyn - Terri Policare/Dr. John Farrell Finish Line - Rick Tornambe




The Steamtown Marathon PRSRT STD

c/o0 321 Spruce Street, Suite 1000 U.S. Postage
Scranton, PA 18503 PAID
www.steamtownmarathon.com Scranton, PA

Permit No. 331

Notlatts Pruylasins Toot-Cih Rusig

STEAMT:WN MARATHON

Steamtown Marathon - Male, Fastest Times Steamtown Marathon - Female, Fastest Times
All-Time All-Time

1) Luke Watson 2:16:41 (10) 1)-JenRock 2:39:47 (14)
2) Suleman Abrar Shifa 2:17:30 (16) 2) Heidi Peoples 2:39:48 (10)
3) Jacob Kirwa 2:17:40 99) 3) Caitlin Phillips 2:41:34 (16)
4) Simon Cherogony 2:18:26 99) 4) Chatlene Lyford 2:44:01 (98)
5) Dan Gough 2:18:56 99) 5) Heidi Peoples 2:44:28 (08)
6) Peter Kemboi 2:19:26 (11) 6) Kathleen Jobes 2:44:41 ©7)
7) Bob Schwelm 2:20:59 98) 7) V. Vandermissen 2:45:02 (98)
8) Matt Sandercock 2:21:20 02) 8) Susannah Kvasnicka 2:45:06 (06)
9) Eric Blake 2:21:24 (03) 9) Elvira Kolpakova 2:46:27 (04)
10) M. Van Der Veen 2:21:40 02) 10) Heidi Peoples 2:43:18 23)
Male, Fastest Times Female, Fastest Times

All-Time, Masters Division All-Time, Masters Division

1) Terry McCluskey 2:31:35 97) 1) Wendy Locke 2:52:58 (01)
2) LocO 2:34:53 (19) 2) Tammy Slusser 2:53:49 (08)
3) ‘Tom Lipsie 2:35:10 1) 3) Heidi Peoples 2:54:18 22)
4) Terry McCluskey 2:35:39 98) 4) Gina McGee 2:54:40 (06)
5) Glenn Baldwin 2:36:32 99) 5) Tammy Slusser 2:54:44 (05)
6) Paul Leonard 2:36:33 (09) 6) Gina McGee 25534 (05)
7) Loc O 2:37:07 (23) 7) Shannon McGinn 2:55:44 (16)
8) Art Gunther 2:37:22 (14) 8) Cindy Pomeroy 2:56:51 (04)
9) David Horvath 2:37:26 97) 9) Sharon Vos 2:57:49 02)
10) Chuck Moeser 2:37:48 04) 10) Heidi Peoples 2:43:18 (23)
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